Lindisfarne College of Theology

]
W Durham

University Common Awards

T3: Programme regulations 2025/26

Postgraduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 Credits)

1. This programme is available at the Lindisfarne College of Theology in part-time mode of study.

2. This 120 credit programme requires a minimum of 90 credits at Level 7, and a maximum of 30
credits at Level 6 or 30 credits of biblical language modules at Levels 4 and 5.

3. All biblical language modules are delivered on-line.

4. Supervisions for independent learning projects are delivered through a blend of in-person and
on-line meetings.

5. All other Level 6 and Level 7 modules are delivered through in person teaching.

6. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies according to module
availability in any year of study. Certain combinations of modules are excluded, as detailed in the
module descriptors.

7. Level 6 and 7 Modules in bold are available in 2025-26.

Level 7

Candidates shall study and be assessed to the value of 20 credits from List A. Compulsory Modules.

List A. Compulsory Module

Module code Credit value

Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods TMM42220 20

Candidates shall study and be assessed to the value of at least 70 credits and no more than 100
credits from List B. Optional Modules at Level 7.

List B. Optional Modules at Level 7 Module code Credit value
Biblical Studies

Advanced Old Testament Studies TMM40320 20
Advanced New Testament Studies TMM40420 20
Issues in Biblical Theology TMM40520 20
Old Testament Texts in Hebrew and/or Aramaic TMM40620 20
New Testament Texts in Greek TMM40720 20
Christian Tradition

Methods in Modern Theology TMM40820 20
Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine TMM40920 20
Advanced Topic in Church History TMM41120 20
Advanced Topic in Christian Ethics TMM41520 20
Theology and Science TMM41320 20
Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture TMM44320 20
God, Beauty and the Imagination: Theology and the Arts TMM44920 20



Christian Faith and the Environment
Theology in Dialogue

Ministry and Mission

Education and the Learning Church
Interdisciplinary Study of Local Churches
Christian Practice in Multi Faith Contexts
Preaching in a Ministerial Context
Chaplaincy and Christian Mission

Mission and Ecclesiology in Contemporary Context

Liturgy and Mission

Advanced Pastoral Supervision
Words and Music in Worship
Liturgy and Spirituality

Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice
Reflective Practice: Placement
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration

Advanced Theory and Method in Practical Theology

Other Modules
Independent Learning Project (Short)
Independent Learning Project (Long)

Common Awards module(s) from another TEI, subject to the

agreement of the Director of Studies

TMM41820
TMM42120

TMM41620
TMM41720
TMM41920
TMMA42420
TMM42520
TMMA42720
TMM45120
TMM42820
TMM43120
TMMA45220

TMM43020
TMM43320
TMMA42920

TMMA47610
TMM43920

20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20

10
20
20 max

Candidates may also study and be assessed up to the value of 20 credits from List B. Level 6 and

Biblical Languages Modules.

List C. Level 6 and Biblical Languages Modules

Level 6

Biblical Studies

Further Old Testament Text Study in Context
Further NT Text Study in Context

The Bible and Christian Faith

Advanced New Testament Greek

Advanced Biblical Hebrew

Christian Tradition

A Key Christian Figure
Environmental Theology
Theologies of the Majority World
Topic in Church History
Preaching

Ministry and Mission
Christian Theology, Ritual and Pastoral Care
Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture

Module code

TMM3057
TMM3047
TMM3851
TMM3077
TMM3087

TMM3167
TMM3217
TMM3157
TMM3897
TMM3407

TMM3521
TMM3431

Credit value

10
10
20
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

20
20

Page 2 of 3



Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice

Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long) TMM3491 20
Reflective Practice: Inhabiting Public Ministry TMM3661 20
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A TMM3317 10
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice B TMM3807 10

Other Modules

Independent Learning Project (Short) TMM3337 10
Independent Learning Project (Long) TMM3341 20
Common Awards module(s) from another TEI, subject to the 20 max

agreement of the Director of Studies

Levels 4 & 5 Biblical Languages

Elementary New Testament Greek TMM1067 10
Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study TMM1077 10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew TMM1087 10
Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study TMM1097 10
Intermediate Biblical Hebrew TMM2097 10
Intermediate New Testament Greek TMM2107 10

Page 3 of 3



