

Lindisfarne College of Theology

Common Awards

T3: Programme regulations 2025/26

Postgraduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 Credits)

- 1. This programme is available at the Lindisfarne College of Theology in part-time mode of study.
- 2. This 120 credit programme requires a minimum of 90 credits at Level 7, and a maximum of 30 credits at Level 6 or 30 credits of biblical language modules at Levels 4 and 5.
- 3. All biblical language modules are delivered on-line.
- 4. Supervisions for independent learning projects are delivered through a blend of in-person and on-line meetings.
- 5. All other Level 6 and Level 7 modules are delivered through in person teaching.
- Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies according to module
 availability in any year of study. Certain combinations of modules are excluded, as detailed in the
 module descriptors.
- 7. Level 6 and 7 Modules in **bold** are available in 2025-26.

Level 7

Candidates shall study and be assessed to the value of 20 credits from List A. Compulsory Modules.

List A. Compulsory Module	Module code	Credit value
Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods	TMM42220	20

Candidates shall study and be assessed to the value of at least 70 credits and no more than 100 credits from List B. Optional Modules at Level 7.

List B. Optional Modules at Level 7	Module code	Credit value
Biblical Studies		
Advanced Old Testament Studies	TMM40320	20
Advanced New Testament Studies	TMM40420	20
Issues in Biblical Theology	TMM40520	20
Old Testament Texts in Hebrew and/or Aramaic	TMM40620	20
New Testament Texts in Greek	TMM40720	20
Christian Tradition		
Methods in Modern Theology	TMM40820	20
Advanced Topic in Christian Doctrine	TMM40920	20
Advanced Topic in Church History	TMM41120	20
Advanced Topic in Christian Ethics	TMM41520	20
Theology and Science	TMM41320	20
Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture	TMM44320	20
God, Beauty and the Imagination: Theology and the Arts	TMM44920	20

Christian Faith and the Environment	TMM41820	20
Theology in Dialogue	TMM42120	20
Ministry and Mission		
Education and the Learning Church	TMM41620	20
Interdisciplinary Study of Local Churches	TMM41720	20
Christian Practice in Multi Faith Contexts	TMM41920	20
Preaching in a Ministerial Context	TMM42420	20
Chaplaincy and Christian Mission	TMM42520	20
Mission and Ecclesiology in Contemporary Context	TMM42720	20
Liturgy and Mission	TMM45120	20
Advanced Pastoral Supervision	TMM42820	20
Words and Music in Worship	TMM43120	20
Liturgy and Spirituality	TMM45220	20
Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice		
Reflective Practice: Placement	TMM43020	20
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration	TMM43320	20
Advanced Theory and Method in Practical Theology	TMM42920	20
Other Modules		
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM47610	10
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM43920	20
Common Awards module(s) from another TEI, subject to the agreement of the Director of Studies		20 max

Candidates may also study and be assessed up to the value of 20 credits from List B. Level 6 and Biblical Languages Modules.

List C. Level 6 and Biblical Languages Modules

Level 6	Module code	Credit value
Biblical Studies		
Further Old Testament Text Study in Context	TMM3057	10
Further NT Text Study in Context	TMM3047	10
The Bible and Christian Faith	TMM3851	20
Advanced New Testament Greek	TMM3077	10
Advanced Biblical Hebrew	TMM3087	10
Christian Tradition		
A Key Christian Figure	TMM3167	10
Environmental Theology	TMM3217	10
Theologies of the Majority World	TMM3157	10
Topic in Church History	TMM3897	10
Preaching	TMM3407	10
Ministry and Mission		
Christian Theology, Ritual and Pastoral Care	TMM3521	20
Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture	TMM3431	20

Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice		
Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM3491	20
Reflective Practice: Inhabiting Public Ministry	TMM3661	20
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A	TMM3317	10
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice B	TMM3807	10
Other Modules		
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM3337	10
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM3341	20
Common Awards module(s) from another TEI, subject to the agreement of the Director of Studies		20 max

Levels 4 & 5 Biblical Languages

Elementary New Testament Greek	TMM1067	10
Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study	TMM1077	10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew	TMM1087	10
Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study	TMM1097	10
Intermediate Biblical Hebrew	TMM2097	10
Intermediate New Testament Greek	TMM2107	10